	8/26/03	08-28-200	3			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)				NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	₁₀₂₅₃₆₆₅₅	5	v v	▼	
	To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ned original documents or c	, ,	
	Name of conveying party(ies) In Focus Systems, Inc.		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party s Corporation	(ies)Fice	
				ss:	INANCE SEI	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance:	s) attached? Yes V No				
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger ✓ Change of Name	Street Address	: 27700B SW Parkway	CTION.	
	Other		City: Wilson	/illeState:_ ^{OR} _Z		
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
	4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
	Name and address of party to concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name:SCHWABE, WILLIA	MSON & WYATT, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Aloysius T.C. AuYeung		✓ Enclosed			
			Authorized	to be charged to depo	osit account	
Street Address:_Suites 1600-190		1900	8. Deposit account number:			
	1211 SW Fifth					
00 (07 (0047	1 1	Zip: 97204				
08/27/2003		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8021	9 Signature.					
	Aloysius T.C. AuYeung, Reg. Name of Person Signi		AWn Signature	<u>-</u> <u>8/</u>	21/B	
		umber of pages including cove	•	nd documents:	Date	
•						

lall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

> That the attached Document File for: INFOCUS CORPORATION

is a true copy of the original documents that have been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith

June 7, 2001

1105

PATENT | REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0840

06/02/00 3:58PM 000#9867 BUSINESS REG A50 \$10.00

Registry Number: 051455-86

FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
1990 RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC.

JUN 0 2 2000 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to ORS 60.447, the undersigned corporation hereby submits for filing the following Articles of Amendment to its 1990 Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Restated Articles of Incorporation"):

- 1. Name of Corporation Prior to Amendments: In Focus Systems, Inc.
- 2. Amendment No. 1. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be InFocus Corporation and its duration shall be perpetual.

3. Amendment No. 2. Article III of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE III

The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 150,000,000 shares of Common Stock.

- 4. Date of Adoption of Amendments: May 31, 2000
- 5. Shareholder Vote: Shareholder action was required to adopt both Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 2. The shareholder vote was as follows:

Amendment No. 1

Class of Shares	No. of Shares Outstanding	No. of Votes Entitled to be Cast	No. of Votes Cast FOR	No. of Votes Cast AGAINST
Common Stock	23,070,603	20,760,648	20,704,943	37,531

Amendment No. 2

Class of Shares	No. of Chares Outstanding	No. of Votes Entitled to be Cast	No. of Votes Cast FOR	No. of Votes Cast · AGAINST
Common Stock	23,070,603	20,760,648	10,633,649	5,347,441

6-27H

REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0841

51455-86

The undersigned officer declares under the penalties of perjury that he has examined the foregoing and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2000.

IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC.

John V. Harker, Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

Contact Name:

Stephen J. Connolly Garvey, Schubert & Darer 121 S.W. Morrison, Eleventh Floor Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 228-3939

245655/30318.00100

PATENT

REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0842